
Loyola (New Orleans) (3-9) -vs- New Orleans (5-3)
12/27/03 at New Orleans, La. (Lakefront Arena)

 
 

 
 
Loyola (New Orleans) 55

New Orleans 75

Date: 12/27/03
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Attendance: 1,334
Site: New Orleans, La. (Lakefront Arena)
Referees: Mark Whitehead, Kerry Sitton, Rick Randall

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Loyola (New Orleans) 25 30 55
New Orleans 38 37 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Olivard, James * 23 4-9 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 0 12
05 Bunn, James * 35 4-7 2-4 0-0 0-7 7 3 2 3 1 0 10
02 Hernandez, Jonathan * 37 4-11 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 4 3 0 0 9
21 Tyson, Zach * 19 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 4 5 3 1 0 5
10 McCall, Dawson * 27 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 3 0 0 2
32 Schmidt, Daniel 27 2-7 1-4 1-3 0-3 3 3 3 4 0 1 6
30 Senna, Mike 17 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 2 0 6
01 Kinsley, Ryan 12 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
11 Barnitz, Joey 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-50 6-16 5-7 5-29 34 17 15 21 4 1 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-50   44.0 % 6-16   37.5 % 5-7   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Smith, Johnell * 32 12-20 4-6 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 3 28
33 Buggs, Kyle * 21 2-11 2-8 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 1 1 1 8
44 Parker, Nathaniel * 14 3-7 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 3 0 5 0 0 6
15 Martin, Kentrell * 19 2-2 0-0 1-4 3-0 3 2 1 0 0 1 5
02 Meredith, A.J. * 26 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 5 0 0 2 3
01 McCalebb, Bo 23 4-8 0-1 4-7 1-4 5 4 1 3 0 1 12
23 McDade, Billy 17 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 0 7
21 Wilson, Ben 19 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 3
13 Williams, Tavaris 9 1-1 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 2 1 0 3 2 3
32 Elias, Ben 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 2 0 1 1 0 0
03 Lauga, Justin 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-62 8-22 9-20 12-24 36 18 15 12 5 11 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 29-62   46.8 % 8-22   36.4 % 9-20   45.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Loyola (New Orleans) 25

New Orleans 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Olivard, James 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
5 Bunn, James 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 2 1 0 0
2 Hernandez, Jonathan 20 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 3 0 0 5
21 Tyson, Zach 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2
10 McCall, Dawson 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 2
32 Schmidt, Daniel 11 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 1 5
30 Senna, Mike 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 2 0 4
1 Kinsley, Ryan 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
11 Barnitz, Joey 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-23 3-8 0-0 2-14 16 8 8 14 3 1 25
47.8 % 37.5 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Smith, Johnell 17 8-12 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 3 19
33 Buggs, Kyle 9 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 3
44 Parker, Nathaniel 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 0 2
15 Martin, Kentrell 10 2-2 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
2 Meredith, A.J. 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
1 McCalebb, Bo 7 1-4 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 5
23 McDade, Billy 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 4
21 Wilson, Ben 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
13 Williams, Tavaris 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
32 Elias, Ben 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
3 Lauga, Justin 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-32 4-12 4-8 6-10 16 6 7 6 1 7 38
46.9 % 33.3 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Loyola (New Orleans) 30

New Orleans 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Olivard, James 13 3-6 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 10
5 Bunn, James 20 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 10
2 Hernandez, Jonathan 17 2-6 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
21 Tyson, Zach 12 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 4 2 1 0 3
10 McCall, Dawson 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 Schmidt, Daniel 16 0-3 0-1 1-3 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
30 Senna, Mike 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Kinsley, Ryan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Barnitz, Joey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-27 3-8 5-7 3-15 18 9 7 7 1 0 30
40.7 % 37.5 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Smith, Johnell 15 4-8 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 9
33 Buggs, Kyle 12 1-7 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 5
44 Parker, Nathaniel 5 2-4 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 4
15 Martin, Kentrell 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 1
2 Meredith, A.J. 13 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 4 0 0 1 3
1 McCalebb, Bo 16 3-4 0-0 1-3 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 0 7
23 McDade, Billy 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
21 Wilson, Ben 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
13 Williams, Tavaris 5 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 3 2 2
32 Elias, Ben 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 1 0 0 0
3 Lauga, Justin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-30 4-10 5-12 6-14 20 12 8 6 4 4 37
46.7 % 40.0 % 41.7 %


